Operating Officer (COO) of the Company, with effect from February 13, 2026. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read 
along with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 
November 11, 2024 are given as Annexure-C. 

5. Grant of 1,15,000 (One Lakh Fifteen Thousand only) Employee Stock Options 
(ESOPs) under the “VDCL Employee Stock Option Plan 2018”. These options are 
convertible into 1,15,000 equity shares of face value ₹1/- each. 

Further, the grant of the above stock options is in line with the provisions of the

[...]

Not Applicable 

Annexure-D 

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Schedule III 

Sl. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1.  Brief details of options 
granted 

1,15,000 (One Lakh Fifteen Thousand only) Employee 
Stock Options (ESOPs) granted to the eligible 
employee of the company under “VDCL Employee 
Stock Option Plan 2018” 

2.  Whether the scheme is 
in terms of SEBI (SBEB) 
Regulations, 2021 

Yes 

3.  Total number of shares 
covered by these 
options 

1,15,000 (One Lakh Fifteen Thousand only) of face 
value of ₹1/- each of the Company  

4.  Pricing formula 
(Exercise Price) 

The said ESOPs are being granted at ₹809/- (Rupees 

Eight Hundred and Nine only) per option. 

The said price is the average closing price of the shares 
during the three (3) months preceding the month of the 
grant date and after providing a discount of 20%. 

5.  Options vested Not applicable 

Options will start vesting after a period of one (1) year from